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SPRiPM Hyosung permanent magnet motor

Type of Motor IPM (Interior Permanent Magnet) Motor

Output Power
IEC 1.5kW ~ 22kW

NEMA 1HP ~ 30HP

Rated Speed 1000 ~ 3600 rpm

Constant Torque Operation 1:10 rated speed

Voltage Class 200/400 Class

Frequency 50/60Hz (Inverter input frequency)

Efficiency IE4(Super premium efficiency) or higher

Frame Size IEC : 71 to 160, NEMA : 140T ~ 215T

Enclosure TE

Cooling Type FC or NV

Protection IP55

Insulation Class F

Temperature Rise F

Ambient Temperature -15 ~ +40 ℃

Site Altitude 1000 m above sea level

Mounting Foot/Flange

Application Pump, Fan, Compressor, Conveyor, etc

Inverter Sensorless Vector Control

Magnet NdFeB

02 I 03 SPRiPM Beyond Super Premium Efficiency

Output Power (kW) 1.5 2.2 3 4 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22

Rated Speed (rpm) 1500
3000

1500
3000

1500
3000

1500
3000

1500
3000

1500
3000

1500
3000

1500
3000

1500
3000

1500
3000

Voltage Class 200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

IEC Frame

Output Power (HP) 1 2 3 5 10 15 20 30

Rated Speed (rpm) 1800
1800
3600

1800
3600

1800
3600

1800
3600

1800
3600

1800
3600

1800
3600

Voltage Class 200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

200V
400V

NEMA Frame

Key advantages
• Super premium efficiency (IE4) 

• 10:1 constant torque speed range

• Less heat from rotor 

• Less weight & space 

• Less noise & vibration 

• Synchronous motor without slip 

• Sensorless feedback 

• Foot and Flange mount models 

• Extended life time

AC PM motors consist of a 
stator and a permanent magnet 
rotor part. There is no rotor 
current in PM motors. 
Only stator windings are 
carrying currents therefore 
copper losses are about half of 
the induction motors

magnets are 
inserted in slots 
of the rotor core

IPM(Interior Permanent Magnet) 

Energy Efficiency Regulation Quick payback initial investment

Initial 
investment

Energy cost

Inductio
n M

otor

SPRiPM Motor

Time

Payback Period
: within 1 year Profit

Initial 
investment

Save Energy, Reduce CO2 and Save Earth SPRiPM  Motor line-up

The great advantage of SPRiPM motor is the super premium efficiency level. 

The rotor with permanent magnets also realized high performance and more power. 

This motor was developed for all applications.

IE4
Super Premium

NEMA 
Super Premium

SPRiPM

IE3 
Premium Efficiency NEMA Premium

IEC NEMA

IE2 
High Efficiency

NEMA 
Energy Efficient

IE1
Standard Efficiency

SPRiPM Beyond Super Premium Efficiency



SPRiPM Beyond Super Premium Efficiency

Technical specification
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Output 
Power
(kW)

Frame
Size
(Fr.)

Rated
Speed
(rpm)

Rated
Voltage

(V)

Rated
Current

(A)

Rated
Torque
(N·m)

Rotor
Inertia
(kg·m2)

Weight
(kgf)

1.5 71M 1500 310 3.3 9.6 0.0019 11

2.2 71M 3000 280 5.3 7.0 0.0014 11

2.2 80M 1500 310 4.7 14.0 0.0032 13

4 71M 3000 310 8.7 12.7 0.0021 11

4 90L 1500 310 8.4 25.5 0.0062 19

7.5 100L 3000 310 15.6 23.9 0.0082 25

11 100L 3000 300 23.8 35 0.0115 33

15 112M 3000 340 30.0 47.8 0.0209 50

18.5 132M 1500 360 33.1 117.8 0.0548 66

Output 
Power
(HP)

Frame
Size
(Fr.)

Rated
Speed
(rpm)

Rated
Voltage

(V)

Rated
Current

(A)

Rated
Torque
(lb·ft)

Rotor
Inertia
(lb·ft2)

Weight
(lb)

1 140T 1800 180 2.9 2.9 0.0640 42

2 140T 1800 180 5.6 5.9 0.1064 51

2 140T 3600 180 5.6 2.9 0.0640 42

3 140T 1200 180 8.1 12.9 0.1628 62

3 140T 1800 180 8.2 8.6 0.1487 60

3 140T 3600 180 8.2 4.3 0.0782 44

5 140T 1800 180 13.4 14.5 0.1628 62

5 140T 3600 180 13.5 7.2 0.1064 51

1) Each model’s frame assignment conforms with IEC / NEMA standard
2) CT(Constant Torque) & VT(Variable Torque) are available for each model

SPRiPM  Global standard model meets your needs all around the world

SPRiPM  Global standard model provides a 

variety of energy saving solutions all around 

the world by satisfying the global standards 

– IEC, NEMA. We promise you the highest 

level of energy eff ic iency and robust 

performance. And also we  guarantee you 

the safe and eco-friendly operation certified 

by renowned Certificate Authorities.

39

11
-28

-33 95

62

kgf lb
Induction Motor

39kgf
SPRiPM
11kgfIEC 4kW Induction Motor

95Ib
SPRiPM

62IbNEMA 5HPInduction Motor
112M

SPRiPM
71MIEC 4kW Induction Motor

184T
SPRiPM

140TNEMA 5HP

IEC
 Model

NEMA
 Model



Higher torque with reliable low speed SPRiPM  Stainless steel motor takes care of public health
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SPRiPM  Motor for cooling tower SPRiPM  Stainless steel motor

In some industrial sites, electric motors must be proof against high pressure wash-down and 
caustic solution. Otherwise, serious problems may occur-contamination due to corrosion or dust 
from motors, or even motor breakdown.
Nowadays, many government laws require that food processing equipment should be easily 
cleanable, corrosion-resistant, and have smoothly bonded seams. SPRiPM Stainless steel motor 
offers the highest level of compliance to these requirements.

Applicable Industry
Food & Beverage, Pharmaceutical, Bio-technical, Cosmetic, Etc.

SPRiPM  Cooling Tower Motor line-up

Output Power
(kW/HP)

22kW
(30HP)

30kW
(40HP)

37kW
(50HP)

45kW
(60HP)

55kW
(75HP)

75kW
(100HP)

Speed Speed is flexible according to fan diameter 

Voltage Class 400V 400V 400V 400V 400V 400V

IEC NEMA

Output Power 0.25 ~ 4 kW 1/2 ~ 5 HP

Frame Size 71 ~ 90 140T 

Rated Speed  1000 ~ 3600 rpm

Degree of 
Protection IP56 ~ 66

Specification

Lower 
temperature rise

Lower noise 
& vibration 

Robust hold-up

Special seal for 
water-proof

Water-proofed
with epoxy 
painting

Compatible 
with sensor-
less vector 
control inverter 

• Gaskets and double 
   lipped shaft seals 
   in each end of motor 

•	Permanent magnet 
	 rotor & stator
•	Interior components 
	 are coated to protect 
	 against corrosion

•	Removable and 
	 relocatable drain 
	 plugs on both ends

•	All exterior components - 
	 300 series of stainless steel
•	Stainless steel frame, shaft, 
	 terminal box, fan cover and hardware

•	Nameplate data 
   laser etched on 
   the motor frame

• Stainless steel terminal 
   box welded on motor frame

Gearless, Direct driving 
• Eliminate both a gearbox and a driving shaft or a belt
  - No maintenance and lower labor cost
  - Lower noise & vibration due
• Low installation cost by the simple and compact system
• No environmental contamination from the oil leak of gearbox
• Long life

SPRiPM

Advantages with inverter usage
• Adjust fan speed optimally
• Save energy up to 90% maximum
• Allow for a soft start
• Lower stress on mechanical parts
• No encoder for speed control

SPRiPM Beyond Super Premium Efficiency


